Baumann™ 24000F Wafer Body
Control Valve
The Baumann unique 24000F wafer style control valve
mates with ASME and EN line flange connections and is
designed to control a wide range of process liquids,
gases and vapors. This very compact package provides
the connection integrity of flanged body globe valves

MV 10 22
VA 14 30
Table 17. Model Numbering System
24
Plug Series Characteristic Seat Leakage
F
Bonnet Style
Valve Body Series Wafer Valve Body
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV --- Standard
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extension
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
24000F Valve
D103330X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:24WF
March 2020
 9
Figure 9. Dimensional Drawing
Note: Actuator removal requires 115 mm (4.5 inches) vertical clearance.
216
(�8.5)
141
(5.5)
229
(9.0)
BAUMANN 32 ACTUATOR WITH FISHER 3660/3661 POSITIONER
mm
(inch)
C
A
E1280
�B
Table 18. Valve Dimensions
VALVE SIZE
A BONNET
B DIAMETER C
Standard Extension
DN NPS mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch
15 1/2 83.8 3.3 218.4 8.6 88.9 3.5 38.1 1.5
20 3/4 83.8 3.3 218.4 8.6 107.95 4.25 38.1 1.5
25 1 78.7 3.1 215.9 8.5 114.3 4.5 50.8 2.0
24000F Valve
D103330X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:24WF
March 2020
 10
24000F Valve
D103330X012
Product Bulletin
52.1:24WF
March 2020
 11
24000F Valve
D103330X012
Product Bulletin